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2022 Virginia School Survey of Climate and Working Conditions — STUDENT VERSION—Grades 9 through 12
STATEWIDE School Participation Snapshot

Welcome to Statewide Snapshot for the 2022 Virginia School Survey of Climate and Working Conditions, Student
version. This report summarizes how your students responded to the survey in aggregate.

We received responses to this survey from 219233 students, which equates a response rate of 54.2%, and unless
otherwise noted, that is the total number of responses for each question.

Some survey items (e.g., race) are not exclusive, meaning respondents may elect to mark multiple response options
resulting in an item whose sample size may appear larger than the total sample size. Other items may have smaller
sample sizes that result from survey branching, meaning they are only asked of some individuals based on a response
to a previous item.

As you read through the results below, each question (or block of questions) will report the percentages of how the
guestions were answered (Percentage) and the subtotal (Count) for each response type.

For example:

Option Count Percentage
This is my first year at this school. 220 21.6%
This is my second year at this school. 240 23.5%
This is my third year at this school. 260 25.5%
This is my fourth (or more) year at this school. 300 29.4%

When a percentage is shown with parentheses, the number inside the parentheses represents the subtotal (count).
For example, 5.0% (10) means that 5% of the respondents from your school, represented by 10 individuals, chose
that option.
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Section I: General Questions

What grade are you in this year?

Option Count Percentage
9t grade 65336 29.8%
10*" grade 57439 26.2%
11 grade 52360 23.9%
12t grade 44098 20.1%

How many years (including this year) have you been a student at this school?

Option Count Percentage
This is my first year at this school. 73948 33.7%
This is my second year at this school. 54783 25%
This is my third year at this school. 47207 21.5%
This is my fourth (or more) year at this school. 43295 19.7%

How have you attended classes this year?

Option Count Percentage
I have only attended classes remotely (e.g., at home). 1703 0.8%

| have attended classes in-person and remotely 36601 16.7%
(e.g., at home).

| have only attended classes in-person. 180929 82.5%
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Section Il: Belongingness, Relationships, and School Supports

A. Belongingness

. Strongly . Slightly Slightly Strongly
Question Disagree Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Agree
| like this school 12113 14391 23038 55314 88467 25910

' (5.5%) (6.6%) (10.5%) (25.2%) (40.4%) (11.8%)
| am proud to be a student at this 11733 15815 28415 64599 71672 26999
school. (5.4%) (7.2%) (13%) (29.5%) (32.7%) (12.3%)
| feel like | belong at this school 14082 17258 29406 59631 74021 24835
g ’ (6.4%) (7.9%) (13.4%) (27.2%) (33.8%) (11.3%)

I want to learn as much asl canat 6397 6848 14349 44710 86103 60826
school. (2.9%) (3.1%) (6.5%) (20.4%) (39.3%) (27.7%)
| feel interested when | amin 14669 21287 37359 74972 54913 16033
class. (6.7%) (9.7%) (17%) (34.2%) (25%) (7.3%)
| regularly attend school-
chr’]zzzr‘zd;r‘fn”tsé \fe“::; asstﬁiﬁl 35611 36746 27768 44016 45270 29822

» SPOTEING g (16.2%) (16.8%) (12.7%) (20.1%) (20.6%) (13.6%)
performance, or other school
activities.
| regularly participate in
extracurricular activities, such as
school clubs or organizations, 36818 32682 21432 34481 47851 45969
musical groups, sports teams, (16.8%) (14.9%) (9.8%) (15.7%) (21.8%) (21%)

student government, or any other
extracurricular activities.

Please indicate if and why you have a difficult time participating in academic or extracurricular activities.

Option Count Percentage
| do not have a difficult time participating. 150217 64.8%
The activities | am interested in were not offered this year

7.3%
because of COVID-19. 16843
I chose not to participate because of COVID-19. 28673 12.4%
| chose not to participate because | worry that | will not fit in or 15.6%

will not be welcomed. 36044
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What makes you feel that you will not fit in or will not be welcomed?*

(n=36044) (Respondents choose all that apply)

Option Count Percentage
My race or ethnicity 6569 9%
My academic abilities 12828 17.6%
My physical appearance 20012 27.5%
My having too little or too much money 6188 8.5%
My gender or gender identity 5270 7.2%
My sexual orientation 6039 8.3%
My disability 2932 4%
Another reason 12942 17.8%

* This question was only asked of those who indicated they do not participate in extra-curriculars because they don’t believe they would be

welcomed or fit in.

B. Relationships Among Students

. Strongly . Slightly Slightly Strongly
Question disagree Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Agree
| get along well with other 5501 o o 51751 103694 35292
students at this school. (2.5%) 7445 (3.4%) 15550 (7.1%) (23.6%) (47.3%) (16.1%)
| care about other students at this 9561 o o 58837 83834 34186
— (4.4%) 11478 (5.2%) 21337 (37%) 3¢ gu) (38.2%) (15.6%)
| feel that other students at this 20422 25649 36269 63563 55500 17830
school care about me. (9.3%) (11.7%) (16.5%) (29%) (25.3%) (8.1%)
C. Social-Emotional Learning
Question S’Frongly Disagree SI.|ghtIy Slightly Agree Strongly
disagree Disagree Agree Agree
| stop and think before doing anything 9386 13618 25034 52857 80206 38132
when | get angry. (4.3%) (6.2%) (11.4%) (24.1%) (36.6%) (17.4%)
| work out disagreements with other 9450 15020 24968 55691 82914 31190
students by talking with them. (4.3%) (6.9%) (11.4%) (25.4%) (37.8%) (14.2%)
| can disagree with others without starting 6329 7298 15923 40514 93550 55619
an argument or a fight. (2.9%) (3.3%) (7.3%) (18.5%) (42.7%) (25.4%)
I know how to decide right from wron 3055 2367 /361 31684 100024 74742
& & (14%)  (1.1%) (3.4%) (14.5%) (45.6%) (34.1%)
| can control mvself when | am upset 6476 6882 16771 44305 88100 56699
v pset. (3%) (3.1%) (7.6%) (20.2%) (40.2%) (25.9%)
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D. Relationships Between Students and Adults

. Strongly . Slightly Slightly Strongly
Question disagree Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Agree
Adults at this school care about 9417 11709 20943 (9.6%) 60586 83813 32765
me. (4.3%) (5.3%) (27.6%) (38.2%) (14.9%)
Adults at this school treat me with 8545 9665 (4.4%) 20186 (9.2%) 52436 91138 37263
respect. (3.9%) e (23.9%) (41.6%) (17%)
Adults at this school want me to 5454 4718 (2.2%) 12392 (5.7%) 49543 97566 49560
do well. (2.5%) e (22.6%) (44.5%) (22.6%)
Adults at this school listen to what 11818 12660 26142 57668 78959 (36%) 31986
| have to say. (5.4%) (5.8%) (11.9%) (26.3%) 0 (14.6%)

. 5370 0 11636 (5.3%) 42034 97547 58340
| respect the adults at this school. (2.4%) 4306 (2%) (19.2%) (44.5%) (26.6%)
If | am absent, there is a teacher
’ . 9000 o 0 44770 85802 52251
or some oth.er adult at this school (4.1%) 9816 (4.5%) 17594 (8%) (20.4%) (39.1%) (23.8%)
that will notice my absence.
Option Count Percentage
The principal or assistant principal 41452 9%
A teacher 183146 39.8%
My counselor 73465 16%
The school resource officer (SRO) 19657 4.3%
The school security officer (SSO) 19251 4.2%
An adult that shares my racial, ethnic, or cultural background 46862 10.2%
An adult that does not share my racial, ethnic, or cultural 53147
11.6%
background
| do not have a positive relationship with any adult at this school. 23076 5%
E. Rigorous Instruction
. Strongly . . . Slightly Strongly
Question disagree Disagree Slightly Disagree Agree Agree Agree
Teachers at this school expect
44754 113179 46225
1 () 0, 0,
me to use factst and evidence 3664 (1.7%) 2851 (1.3%) 8560 (3.9%) (20.4%) (51.6%) (21.1%)
to support my ideas.
Teachers at this school want 50639 101939 40103
1 1 [s) 0, 0,
me to think about different 4744 (2.2%) 6548 (3%) 15260 (7%) (23.1%) (41.6%) (18.3%)

ways to solve problems.
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students.

. Strongly . . . Slightly Strongly
Question disagree Disagree Slightly Disagree Agree Agree Agree
Teachers at this school
encourage me to provide 0 14002 o 63003 78654 27760
constructive feedback to 7223 (3.3%) (6.4%) 28591 (13%) (28.7%) (35.9%) (12.7%)
other students.

Teachers at this school
encourage me to value and
10095 57809 87967 34312
search for a diversity of 7013 (3.2% 22037 (10.1%
opinions perspectiv\:es and 2% e ( ! g L (7]
abilities.
el e e o 0w ome s
. (o]
life outside the classroom (6.4%) (9.5%) (26.9%) (30.6%) (11.9%)
The things | learn at this
school reflect multiple 14381 o o 60589 69272 27147
cultural backgrounds, (6.6%) et () PR ([ (27.6%) (31.6%) (12.4%)
ethnicities, and identities.
F. Managing Student Behavior
Question S’Frongly Disagree Slllghtly Slightly Agree Strongly
disagree Disagree Agree Agree
. 20499 22087 36882 54680 65309 0
The school rules are fair. (9.4%) (10.1%) (16.8%) (24.9%) (29.8%) 19776 (9%)
| know the consequences if | o 0 13587 37433 105280 50242
break a school rule. Sy (Rl Bt ) o (17.1%) (48%) (22.9%)
ms" ;;f;;tl‘:‘] ar\zr?)cncustehdec’f o 19940 22759 38185 59080 58553 20716
o agnce o expfain & TeYEEL (g 19) (10.4%) (17.4%) (26.9%) (26.7%) (9.4%)
Adults at this school are good at 14861 19222 35505 64282 63467 21896
acknowledging positive behavior.  (6.8%) (8.8%) (16.2%) (29.3%) (28.9%) (10%)
Adults at this school are good at 29596 28839 40403 54577 48647 17171
addressing bullying. (13.5%) (13.2%) (18.4%) (24.9%) (22.2%) (7.8%)
/a'\g;lzz;;thr'zz;r;loor;zrt?vii’;’j At 59168 23601 34423 53262 56776 22003
behaviorsg y (13.3%) (10.8%) (15.7%) (24.3%) (25.9%) (10%)
I:ﬁoccﬁ':ﬁgs“::ecf;;‘;;:E?c';'rnfn 28205 21603 30516 42978 63753 32178
(12.9%) (9.9%) (13.9%) (19.6%) (29.1%) (14.7%)
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What do you believe causes differences in the consequences for breaking school rules? *

(n=80324) (Respondents choose all that apply)

Option Count Percentage
The student's race or ethnicity 44905 19.3%

The student's academic abilities 36790 15.8%

The student's physical appearance 29960 12.9%

The student's gender or gender identity 16223 7%

The student's sexual orientation 35509 15.3%

The student's disability 21432 9.2%
Another Reason 19512 8.4%

I do not know 11807 5.1%

None of the Above 12607 5.4%

* This question was only asked of those who indicated that they disagreed (in any measure) with the question, “The consequences for
breaking school rules are the same for all students.”
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Section lll: Safety
A. General Safety

(n=217530)
. Strongly . Slightly Slightly Strongly

Question Disagree Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Agree

| feel safe traveling between my 4790 3901 8968 29056 105067 65748

home and the school.* (2.2%) (1.8%) (4.1%) (13.4%) (48.3%) (30.2%)

| feel safe outside on the grounds 4871 4915 10971 33591 102460 60722

of the school.* (2.2%) (2.3%) (5%) (15.4%) (47.1%) (27.9%)

| feel safe in the hallways and 9602 10799 20999 44232 86623 45275

bathrooms of the school.* (4.4%) (5%) (9.7%) (20.3%) (39.8%) (20.8%)

| feel safe in my classes.* 5577 4790 11466 35555 101162 58980
¥ ' (2.6%) (2.2%) (5.3%) (16.3%) (46.5%) (27.1%)

* This question was only asked of those who attended some classes in-person this year.

During the past 30 days, on how many days did you not go to school because you felt you would be unsafe at school or on your way
to or from school? *

(n=217530)
Option Count Percentage
Never 175734 80.8%
1-2 days 27219 12.5%
3-5 days 8274 3.8%
6-10 days 2419 1.1%
More than 10 days 3884 1.8%

* This question was only asked of those who attended some classes in-person this year.

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

. Strongly . Slightly Slightly Strongly
Question disagree Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Agree
I know what to do if there is an
emergency, natural disaster, or a 5127 6346 11058 36625 97634 60740
dangerous situation during the school (2.4%) (2.9%) (5.1%) (16.8%) (44.9%) (27.9%)
day.

Isft:;ggf\:: asg;’e“tt a|t\,l:,;ej;t:)esi::$(i)tl t‘: 5032 5517 11407 33076 87104 77097
R P (2.3%)  (2.5%) (5.2%) (15.1%) (39.7%) (35.2%)
someone in authority.
l';zti’:;os;ugf;tj:::;a:";c:tt @ ttzreeat ' gosg 11717 25204 55455 77146 41622
v, they (3.7%)  (5.3%) (11.5%) (25.3%) (35.2%) (19%)

would report it to someone in authority.
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Has anyone offered, sold, or given you alcohol or drugs on school property this year?

Option Count Percentage
Yes 27653 12.7%
No 189877 87.3%

Are you aware if your school uses a team approach to respond to threats of violence from students or other individuals?

Option Count Percentage
Yes 84882 38.7%
No 134351 61.3%
B. Prevalence of Bullying
Question S’Frongly Disagree SI.|ghtIy Slightly Agree Strongly
disagree Disagree Agree Agree
Bullving is a problem at this school 19127 55056 48462 48805 27711 20072
yingisap T (8.7%) (25.1%) (22.1%) (22.3%) (12.6%) (9.2%)
Students at this school are bullied 30089 63524 46050 (21%) 40454 22734 16382
about their race or ethnicity. (13.7%) (29%) 0 (18.5%) (10.4%) (7.5%)
Students at this school are bullied 23890 48343 39989 45710 33690 27611
about their sexual orientation. (10.9%) (22.1%) (18.2%) (20.8%) (15.4%) (12.6%)
Students at this school are bullied 19666 (9%) 42605 37722 49687 38869 30684
about their physical appearance. 0 (19.4%) (17.2%) (22.7%) (17.7%) (14%)
fg:i‘zsfs atsz';tstf:‘:)?'tzgenitﬂfd 37642 67848 47161 32553 18888 15141
& (17.2%) (30.9%) (21.5%) (14.8%) (8.6%) (6.9%)
money.
Students at this school are bullied 43327 59778 38806 33595 22960 20767
about their disability. (19.8%) (27.3%) (17.7%) (15.3%) (10.5%) (9.5%)

Have you been bullied this school year?

Option Count Percentage
Yes 26977 12.3%
No 192256 87.7%

10
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What do you believe motivated the bullying? *

(n=26977) (Respondents choose all that apply)

Option Count Percentage
My race or ethnicity 8691 13.9%
My academic abilities 5929 9.5%
My physical appearance 15371 24.5%
rl:\/lz::;/ing too little or too much 5245 8.4%
My gender or gender identity 6466 10.3%
My sexual orientation 7330 11.7%
My disability 3570 5.7%
Another Reason 4734 7.6%

| do not know 3899 6.2%
None of the above 1382 2.2%

* This question only asked of those students who indicated that they had been bullied.

Have you participated in bullying another student this school year?

Option Count Percentage
Yes 8147 3.7%
No 211086 96.3%
Question Yes No
Has another student spread rumors or lies about you online or on social 48102 171131
media this school year? (21.9%) (78.1%)
Have you spread rumors or lies about another student online or on 12369 206864
social media this school year? (5.6%) (94.4%)
Has another student at your school made unwelcome sexual comments, 59467 159766
jokes, or gestures that made you feel uncomfortable this school year? (27.1%) (72.9%)
Do adults at this school take action to solve the problem when students 120641 98592
report bullying? (55%) (45%)
42 1772
Do any adults at this school bully students? (19.(2)00/3 (80.8;3)
16643 202590
. . . 5
Have you been bullied by an adult at this school this year (7.6%) (92.4%)

11
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C. Student Aggression

(n=217530)
Question Never Rarely Sometimes Often Always
How often do you worry about violence at 50214 75534 60882 20781 10119
your school? (23.1%) (34.7%) (28%) (9.6%) (4.7%)
How often do students get into physical fights 35453 59460 68938 38407 15272
at your school? (16.3%) (27.3%) (31.7%) (17.7%) (7%)

*These questions were only asked of students who attended some school in-person this year.

Have any of the following happened to you personally at school this year?

Question Never One Time More than Many
Once Times
A student threatened to harm me 176384 23265 13433 6151
' (80.5%) (10.6%) (6.1%) (2.8%)
. . 183453 19909 9932 4236
A student physically attacked, pushed, or hit me. (84.3%) (9.2%) (4.6%) (1.9%)
I was in a physical fight on school propert 203138 7991 3772 2629
physicaltig property. (93.4%) (3.7%) (1.7%) (1.2%)
A student stole or damaged my personal 180950 22659 9339 4582
property. (83.2%) (10.4%) (4.3%) (2.1%)
What do you believe motivated these actions?*
(n= 42849) (Respondents choose all that apply)
Option Count Percentage
My race or ethnicity 9506 9.5%
My academic abilities 6077 6.1%
My physical appearance 14213 14.2%
My having too little or too much 5834 5.8%
money
My gender or gender identity 7055 7%
My sexual orientation 6713 6.7%
My disability 3212 3.2%
None of the above 18749 18.7%
I do not know 29071 28.9%

*Asked only of those students who reported experiencing a threats, fights, attacks, or theft.

12
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Are there gangs at your school?

Option Count Percentage

Yes 22010 10.1%
No 64991 29.9%

Do not know 130529 60%

(n=22010)
Question Yes No
. 8875

Have gangs caused problems at your school this year? 13135 (59.7%) (40.3%)
. ()

Have you considered joining a gang this year? 2976 (13.5%) 19034
Y J g agang year: 27 (86.5%)

*These questions were only asked of students who attended some school in-person this year.

D. School Resource and Security Officers

Does your school have a School Resource Officer (SRO)? *

(n=217530)
Option Count Percentage
Yes 149925 68.9%
No 6658 3.1%
I do not know 60947 28%

*These questions were only asked of students who attended some school in-person this year.

. Strongly . Slightly ) Strongly
Question disagree Disagree Disagree Slightly Agree  Agree agree
The SRO makes me feel safe at this 6250 8925 13680 44900 51036 25134
school. (4.2%) (6%) (9.1%) (29.9%) (34%) (16.8%)
The SRO makes a positive 5332 6159 12094 42121 54835 29384
contribution to our school. (3.6%) (4.1%) (8.1%) (28.1%) (36.6%) (19.6%)

Did your school have a School Resource Officer (SRO) in previous years?**
(n=67605)
Option Count Percentage
Yes 9092 13.2%
No 3215 4.7%
| do not know 56824 82.2%

13
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Would you feel safer if your school had an SRO?**

(n=67605)
Option Count Percentage
Yes 17689 25.7%
No 9777 14.2%
I do not know 41382 60.1%

**Asked only of those students who indicated their school does not have an SRO or they do not know.

Does your school have a School Security Officer (SSO)? *

(n=217530)
Option Count Percentage
Yes 121871 55.6%
No 14574 6.6%
| do not know 82788 37.8%

*These questions were only asked of students who attended some school in-person this year.

Question SFroneg Disagree SI.|ghtIy Slightly Agree Strongly
disagree Disagree Agree agree
The SSO makes me feel safe at 5267 6721 10699 35357 42856 20971
this school. (4.3%) (5.5%) (8.8%) (29%) (35.2%) (17.2%)
The SSO makes a positive 4554 4905 9384 34223 45224 23581
contribution to our school. (3.7%) (4%) (7.7%) (28.1%) (37.1%) (19.3%)

Did your school have a School Security Officer (SS0) in previous years?**

(n=97362)
Option Count Percentage
Yes 9097 9.3%
No 8086 8.3%
I do not know 80133 82.3%

Would you feel safer if your school had an SSO?**

(n=97362)
Option Count Percentage
Yes 25510 26.2%
No 14524 14.9%
| do not know 57266 58.9%

**Asked only of those students who indicated their school does not have an SSO or they do not know.

14
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Section IV: Well-being

During the past 12 months, did you ever feel so sad or hopeless almost every day for two weeks or more in a row that you stopped
doing some usual activities?

Option Count Percentage
Yes 87429 39.9%
No 131804 60.1%

How often over the last 2 weeks were you bothered by the following?

. Several More than Nearly
Question Not at All Days Half the Days Every Day
Feeling nervous, anxious, or on edge 79098 64866 33319 41950

g ' ’ & (36.1%) (29.6%) (15.2%) (19.1%)
Not being able to stop or control worryin 103345 >1147 29963 34778

g P ying (47.1%) (23.3%) (13.7%) (15.9%)
Feeling down, depressed, or hopeless 109629 53999 26360 29245

§ down, aep »ornop (50%) (24.6%) (12%) (13.3%)
Having little interest or pleasure in doing things 99580 27903 29358 32392

& P & thing (45.4%) (26.4%) (13.4%) (14.8%)

When you feel sad or hopeless, are there adults that you can turn to for help?

Option Count Percentage

I never feel sad or hopeless 38566 17.6%

Yes 95679 43.6%

No 39428 18%

Not Sure 45560 20.8%
Question Yes No

27946 191287
During the past 12 months, did you ever seriously consider attempting suicide? (12.7%) (87.3%)
(n=27946)

Question Yes No
Did you ask for help from someone such as a doctor, counselor, either in- 10926 17020
person or online?* (39.1%) (60.9%)
During the past 12 months, did you make a plan about how you would 15742 12204
attempt suicide?* (56.3%) (43.7%)

*This question was only asked of students who indicated they had seriously considered suicide.

15
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During the past 12 months, how many times did you actually attempt suicide?**

(n=15742)
Option Count Percentage
0 Times 6390 40.6%
1 Time 3823 24.3%
2 or 3 Times 3577 22.7%
4 or 5 Times 838 5.3%
6 or More Times 1114 7.1%

**This question was only asked of students who indicated that they had made a plan about suicide.

Question Yes No

If another student talked about causing harm to themselves, | would tell an 164734 54499

adult at school. (75.1%) (24.9%)
50113 169120

Have you participated in any suicide prevention or mental health training? (22.9%) (77.1%)

16
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Section IV: Global School Climate and Demographics

School Climate

How positive or negative is the atmosphere of the school?

Option Count Percentage
Very negative 13770 6.3%
Negative 21072 9.6%
Slightly Negative 45440 20.7%
Slightly Positive 66679 30.4%
Positive 62076 28.3%
Very positive 10196 4.7%

How does your school’s atmosphere impact your learning?

Option Count Percentage
It has a very negative impact. 9821 4.5%
It has a negative impact. 13116 6%
::nhpaascislightly negative 32678 14.9%
It has no impact. 78841 36%
:;hpaasc:\.slightly positive 35139 16%
It has a positive impact. 39629 18.1%
It has a very positive impact. 10009 4.6%

Since you have been at this school, how has the overall school atmosphere changed?

Option Count Percentage
become much worse. 9234 6.4%
become worse. 13263 9.1%
become slightly worse. 22959 15.8%
stayed about the same. 61842 42.6%
become slightly better 19438 13.4%
become better. 13801 9.5%
become much better. 4748 3.3%
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Demographics and Concluding Questions

How many days have you been absent from school this year?

Option Count Percentage
0 days 30586 14%

1-5 days 105121 48%

6-10 days 42829 19.6%
More than 10 days 40531 18.5%

How many days have you been suspended out of school this year?

Option Count Percentage
I have not been suspended from school this year. 206968 94.6%
| have been suspended for one day. 2560 1.2%
| have been suspended for two days. 2081 1%
| have been suspended for three days. 2315 1.1%
| have been suspended for four days. 902 0.4%
| have been suspended for five or more days. 3870 1.8%
Question Male Female Non-binary Prefer not to disclose
What is your gender? 101054 98612 7791 10670
(46.3%) (45.2%) (3.6%) (4.9%)
Question Yes No
Is your ethnic background Hispanic or Latino? (41129;/20) (18716;5/07)
What is the best description of your race?
N=219233
Option Count Percentage
American Indian or Alaska Native 10254 4.1%
Asian 26215 10.5%
Black or African American 52704 21.1%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 4255 1.7%
White 126084 50.5%
Other Race 30314 12.1%
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Do you have any of the following educational plans?

Question Yes No Do not know
. . 22758 84419 108489
Individual Education Plan (IEP) (10.6%) (39.1%) (50.3%)
. 13318 84173 116804
Section 504 Plan (6.2%) (39.3%) (54.5%)
I . - 4619 98706 109397
Limited English Proficiency (LEP) Plan (2.2%) (46.4%) (51.4%)
How old are you?
Option Count Percentage

10 618 0.3%

11 88 0%

12 94 0%

13 340 0.2%

14 32855 15.1%

15 58232 26.7%

16 54578 25.1%

17 47817 22%

18 20019 9.2%

19 1367 0.6%

20 1713 0.8%
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